GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1745
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014

HIRING EXPERTS
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a felt need for administrative reforms in the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to recruit private sector professionals on need basis in Government offices;
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether there is a need to revise the existing rules and lay down criteria in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a@): Administrative reforms a continuous process needing constant improvement.
(b): There is no such proposal.

(c) to (e) : Inview of above, question does not arise.
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